HØBESSED

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fc, NM 87505

State of New Mexico TENERAL METERS AND THE STATE OF THE

Form C-14 Revised August 8, 201

Oil Conservation Division RECEIVED South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office is accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC

Santa 1 C, 1414 67303													
Release Notification and Corrective Action													
						OPERATOR [☐ Initial Report ☐ Final Repo				
Name of Co	mpany: R	Contact: Crystal Callaway											
Address: 30 76102		Telephone No.: (817) 302-9407											
							Facility Type: Natural Gas Gathering						
Surface Ow	ner: Elena	: Fee	Fee API No.: 30-025-1106P WTR90										
							LEACE		•	· · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		DN OF REI	Feet from the	East/	Vest Line	County			
A					14010	n/South Line	rect nom the	Lea					
			<u> </u>	Latitude 32.	23570	0 Longitud	le -103.177766						
NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Release: Crude Oil and Natural Gas							Volume of Release: 36 bbls Volume Recovered: None						
Source of Release: 4" Natural Gas Pipeline							1			Date and Hour of Discovery: 08/26/2008			
Was Immediate Notice Given?							Whom? Buddy	Hill NN	9:10 a.m. 10CD		······	***************************************	
			Yes 🗆	No 🗌 Not R	lequire								
By Whom?							Date and Hour: 08/26/2008 9:12 a.m.						
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
If a Waterco	urse was Im	pacted, Desci	ibe Fully.						***************************************		•	······································	
Describe Car	use of Probl	em and Remo	dial Actio	n Taken.*		***************************************					11111111111111111111111111111		
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* A 4" Natural gas pipeline leaked releasing natural gas and crude oil. The line was blocked in and blown down. Permanent repairs will be made by													
replacing ap	proximately	500 ft. Of 4"	steel line	with 4" Poly pipe	e. ,	ie mie was oro	tres in and blown	ii uowii.	1 Cillianenc	tehana wi	n oc m	ade by	
Describe Are	ea Affected	and Cleanup	Action Tal	ken.*				****************		·			
The area off	ected measu	red approxim	ately one l	nundred sixty (16	i0) fect	t in length and	varied from appro	ximatel	y thirty five	(35) feet	to sixty	(60) feet in	
width, and w	as approxir	nately nineted	en (19) feet	t in depth. The in	mpacte	d soil was rem	oved, stockpiled on the stockpiles. The stockpiles is a stockpile of the s	onsite ar	id remediate	ed by mixi	ng and i	blending	
laboratory, v	vhich deterr	nined concen	trations of	BTEX and TPH	were v	vithin the regul	atory standards.	The NM	OCD grant	ed verbal a	pprova	l to leave	
elevated chi		ntrations in-si	tu and rem	ediate at the time	e of ab	andonment. T	he site was backf	illed wit	h the remed	liated stoel	kpiles a	nd the surfact	
1 3							***************************************	~ ~~~~		····			
l hereby cer	tify that the	information g	given abov	e is true and com	plete t	o the best of my	y knowledge and and perform corre	understa	and that pur tions for rel	suant to N leases whi	MOCD	rules and endanger	
public healt	h or the env	ironment. Th	e acceptan	ce of a C-141 rep	port by	the NMOCD r	narked as "Final	Report*	does not rel	lieve the o	perator -	of liability	
should their	operations	have failed to	adequately	y investigate and	remed	liate contamina	tion that pose a the	reat to g	ground water	r, surface	water, h	numan health	
		iws and/or reg		plance of a C-14	repor	it does not rene	ve me operator o	i realion	sidility lot	.ompnanci	- WILLIA		
	N		1 1		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION								
Signature: / Anstal / allaway													
Printed Nan	ne: Ovi	18(1)	PALL	AURY	1	Approved b	Approved by Environmental Specialist:						
Title: 5	R. PM	iron R	erred	untion S	Approval D	Approval Date: 10-2 9-14 Expiration Date:							
E-mail Add	ress: Oru	(Strel. C)	tclan	ANO NODE	47019	Conditions					, [
											Attached		
Date:	10124	117	Phone	e:01 1-10/-	1001	71				<u> </u>	v- 199	10	